Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2180EN
August 9, 2024
Description
The Broadcom® ACPL-M71T and ACPL-M72T are high-
temperature, digital CMOS optocouplers in SO-5 packages.
Suitable for hybrid and electric vehicle applications, the
optocouplers use the latest CMOS IC technology to achieve

High-Speed, Low-Power Digital Optocouplers with R2Coupler™ Isolation and AEC-Q100
Grade 1 Qualification
Ordering Information
To form an order entry, choose a part number from the part number column and combine it with the desired option from the
option column. For example, the part number ACPL-M71T-500E describes a device with a surface-mount SO-5 package;
delivered in tape and reel with 1500 parts per reel; and full RoHS compliance.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Package Dimensions
ACPL-M71T/ACPL-M72T (JEDEC MO-155 Package)
Part Number
Option
(RoHS)
Compliant Package Surface Mount Tape & Reel
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Quantity
ACPL-M71T -000E SO-5 X 100 per tube
-060E X X 100 per tube
-500E X X 1500 per reel
-560E X X X 1500 per reel
ACPL-M72T -000E SO-5 X 100 per tube
-060E X X 100 per tube
-500E X X 1500 per reel
-560E X X X 1500 per reel
M71T